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Mr. Mike Laber
Ownership Group Representative
Greenville Associates LP
27A Robinhood Lane
Greenville, OH 45331

RE: Darke County, Sherwood Forest MHP NPDES Permit Violations

Dear Mr. Laber:

Ohio EPA has completed a review of the Discharge Monitoring Reports covering the
months of March through Sept ember 2012 for the above referenced facility. The
evaluation indicates violations of the conditions of your NPDES permit (NPDES Permit
#0H0122793; Ohio EPA #1PV00094*DD). The specific instances of non-compliance
for the above mentioned review period are as follows:

Effluent Limit Violations
r Reporting	 Parameter Limit Type	 Units	 Permit	 Reported

Limit	 ValuePeriod

September 2012

September 2012

September 2012

September 2012

Nitrogen,
Ammonia
(NH3)
Nitrogen,

Ammonia
(NH3)
Nitrogen,

Ammonia
(NH3)
Nitrogen,

Ammonia
(NH3)

Monthly	 mg/I

Monthly	 kg/d

Weekly	 mg/I

Weekly	 kg/d

	

1.2
	

6.3

	

0.23
	

0.74

	

1.8
	

19.0

	

0.35
	

2.21

r	 Compliance Schedule Milestone Violation
Milestone	 I	 Due Date

Begin Construction
	

llfl/2011
End Construction
	

2/1/2012
Final Compliance with Effluent Limits

	
2/1/2012
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Please inform this office, in writing, by November 21, 2012, as to the reason for the
above referenced effluent limit violations, as well as a description of the actions taken or
proposed to prevent further violations; and also, provide the dates for the above
compliance schedule milestones.

Please be advised that failure to comply with the effluent limits, monitoring or reporting
requirements of your NPDES permit may be cause for enforcement action pursuant to
Ohio Revised Code 6111.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please feel free to contact
at (937) 285.6033 or via email at qJen.vonderembseepaohio.qov.

Sin rel

Glen Vonderembse
Environmental Engineer
Division of Surface Water

GVIff


